32
VERO + Danica
Technical Data EC Series: Monovolt EC50, EC100
Input specification
Input voltage AC-DC: 93-264VAC wide input
115/230VAC switchable (EC100)
Input frequency: 47-63Hz
Inrush surge current limitation: by NTC resistor

■ Thermally optimised mechanical design
■ 18 MONTH WARRANTY
Ordering information
Description: Bivolt EC Series; 3U x 12HP,
100Watt output
Model Output Order code
EC 100 5V/3A, 24V/4A 116-010256L
Description: Trivolt EC Series; 3U x 8HP,
50 Watt output
Order code Order code
Model Output Without Powerfail With Powerfail
EC50-A 5V/5A, +12V/1,8A, -12V/0,4A 116-010130J 116-010131F
EC50-B 5V/5A, +15V/1,4A, -15V/0,3A 116-010183B 116-010184K
EC50-C 5V/5A, ±15V/0,8A 116-010186D 116-010187A
EC50-D 5V/5A, ±12V/1A 116-010217B 116-010218K
Description: EC Series; accessories Order code
Frontpanel kit with handle, idents and screws: EC50 148-010002K
Frontpanel kit with handle, idents and screws: EC100 148-010035L
3U Frontpanel kit with handle, idents and screws: EC125 148-010005A
6U Frontpanel kit with handle, idents and screws: EC125 148-010003G
Mating connector coded H15 to DIN 41612 17-010115K
Coding keys  Pkt 10 17-010064F
Description: Trivolt EC Series; 3U x 14HP, 6U x 8HP,
125 Watt output
Model Output Order code
EC125, 3U 5V/13A, +12V/4A, -12V/1A 116-010214L
EC125, 6U 5V/13A, +12V/4A, -12V/1A 116-010185G
EC100 Bivolt
Description: Trivolt EC Series; 3U x 12HP,
100Watt output
Model Output Order code
EC 100 5V/121A, +12V/2A, -12V/0,5A 116-010257H
36
VERO + Danica
Output specification
BIVOLT EC100 V1 V2